lllustrated Parts List

H Husqvarna

ROTARY LAWN MOWER

149cc Kohler Engine
21" Multi-Cut

Model No.
917.384510
Product No.
6021P

CAUTION:

Read and follow all
Safety Rules and Instructions
before operating this equipment

Husqgvarna, Charlotte, NC 28269 U.S.A.

Visit our website: www.husqvarna.com



7
=
c
<
o
c
&
m
o

¢¢ 0c¢

E W\W 99

A,
C )
“ﬁ
9e"

7 \ \
L & g z
(dF209 H3gINNN LONAOYHd) 0FSHP8E 216 HIALINNN TIAON - - HIMOIW NMVY1 AHY.LOH YNHYADSNH

I

34



‘Auelsiem 1noA ploA pue Jamow ume| JnoA abewep ‘snopiezey ag p|nod o0s op 0} ainjie4 ‘sued juswadeldas (‘N'J Q) Jesnoenuely uswdinb3 jeuibu Ajuo asn :1INVLHOdINI

(emog @ounQ 02)

10 MOE IVS
l8z||1qe)s |end
(+oureluo) uojen 5¢)
ue) sen

0ooge 1L
00see 1L

€29¢Ee 1L

:JoMOW Y}IM PapN|oul JoU S81I0SS800. B|qe|IeAY

|[enuely s JaumQ
(umoys jou) [eoBQ BuluIBAA
a|jjeq Jeay ‘Maid0S

leay ‘sjjeq

(smalog g sapnjoul)

ajjeq Jeay ‘UM

aulbu3g ‘|eroads “aysepm
panIn) ‘Jaysepn

weo4 ‘dun

a|ge ‘dio

Buiy-0

1e|d Joysem

02-v/1 X8H ‘INUX00T

XaH ‘NN

(umopyealg 99s)
V3-9200-6% I LX 18quinN
[SPOIN “18]yoy] ‘euibul
Buudg abuiy

leldepy ape|g

opelg .le

NOILLdIHOS3d

kegley  --
voLy0y - -
SLELVLE 1L
6850Ly 9.
€69€LY GL
00X 10CtS8 VL
0€910¥ €L
G9¢v9lL 89
L6661 L9
08v.61 99
8/€88 99
00¥008€L 29
8vie0y 19
- 69
veleSh 89
/600cy LS
ck/o0r 9§
‘ON  'ON
1dvd A

J8ysep) pauspieH
18Yysemyo0 [edljleH

8/€-1 X ¥2-8/€

g 9peln) ‘pesH XeH ‘MaIdS
(9¢ JequinN Aey| sepnjouy)
BuisnoH ‘uy

poy abuiH

Begsseln

Jeay ‘Alquiassy ail] ¥ |99UM
HY ‘Ieay ‘Ajquassy wly a|xy
XaH ‘INN

[eoaQ Jebueq

I X91-8/€ palloy

‘papealy] ‘pesH XaH ‘Malog
Joo( Jeay ‘jjog

HY “00( Jeay ‘Bundg

H1 “4ooQ Jesay ‘buudsg

Mmai0g abuiH

Begsseln ‘owel

XaH ‘inuxo0 pabuel4

ol ‘Alquiessy alll % [98YM
81-91/G 10g Jep|noys
81-91L/S XoH U007

H1 “eay ‘Alqwessy wly o)Xy
qouy| J0108|8S

Jeay ‘Buuds J0108j9S

NOILdIHOS3a

¥,01G8 SG
€92¢098 VS
780168 €9
60/8Ly ¢S
98¢yl IS
SL.v6L  0S
09¥X./2i0y 6%
Y00X.LLLL0V  8F
€GHIGL Ly
€9/v0V  9Y
90¥0S1L G
€6LV8L V¥
geraoy ey
LevSoy  cv
cg988 v
6v6Ly OV
671607 6€
09vXeLetoy L€
8E9L0Y 9€
6899¢y GE€
Y00X9LL1L0V V€
1/8/8 €€
¥00X¥29l0y  ¢€
‘ON  ‘ON

14vd A

ww $'Gg = youl | "saydul ‘SN Ul UsAIB suolsuawip jusuodwod ||y :31LON

1010839 8breyosiq

J90edg

19xoeIg Bunsnipy |eeym

HY ‘Alquiassy 19x0eIg d|pueH
H1 ‘Alqwessy 1ox0el1g 8|pueH
Alquassy Joo(q Jeay

wol4 ‘buudg Jojosjes

UBS Jeay WY

HY ‘woi4 ‘Alquassy wiy o)Xy
H1 ‘wuol4 ‘Alquiessy Wiy a|xy
8/€ X 0c-¥/I MdIOg

Jano) uidireH

qou}y s|pueH

19y0elg dois-dn

MBI0S pesSH Jaysep xoH
a|qeD |04u0) duoz auibug
looQ JayoIn\

19yj0eIg 9bUIH

¥/€ X 81-91/S peeH XaH ‘jog
oIl SJIM

Hog sjpuey

XoH ‘INN

apiny) adoy

a|pueH Jamo|

o|pueH Jaddn

Jeg |043u0)

NOILdIHOS3a

G69S8I
62910
S00Xv61L0Y
2evX98E0 Y
2erXS8E01¥
8cv XV I8L0Y
700X 12910y
GG98LY
Y00XS.110Y
00XV L0V
9017009}
€6.LIS
86€28}
¥00X0E662Y
¥€905.
182E8L
689581
ceYSL
cl§08.v.L
9¢v99
/5161
700cE}
88.V61
867X80L691
808.6}
CeVXLLIV61

‘ON

ldvd

(d1209 HIGNNN LONAOHd) O1SP8E"LE6 HIFNNN TIAON - - HIMOIW NMVT AHV.LOH VNHVADSNH

O~ AN MITVOXDO T ANML OO
Orrmrrmrrmrrrrmrrrrr A AN ANANNNOO

—ANMIT 0N ONO

e}
=z

A

35



MODEL NUMBER XT149-0026-EA

KOHLER 4-CYCLE ENGINE

36



KOHLER 4-CYCLE ENGINE MODEL NUMBER XT149-0026-EA

37



KOHLER 4-CYCLE ENGINE

MODEL NUMBER XT149-0026-EA

KEY PART

NO. NO.

1

- = © 0o O,

25
26

29
36
37
38
40
44

45
46
48

49

50
51
52
53
54
55

56
57

DESCRIPTION
14 165 01-s Starter, Recoil (Includes
Key Numbers 2 and 3, Recoil
Housing, Recoil Bushing,
Recoil Guide Plate, Recoil
Springs, Recoil Pulley, Recoil
Retainer Plate and Recoil
Shoulder Screw)
Kit, Starter Rope, with Handle
(Includes Coil Starter Rope,
Recoil Starter Handle, Recoil
Starter Handle Retainer and
Recoil Rope Retainer)
Kit, Pawl Repair (Includes
Recoil Springs and Recaoil
Starter Pawls)
Cap Assembly, Fuel
Nut, Flywheel, with Serrations
Cup, Starter Drive
Flywheel Assembly, Aluminum
Kit, Breather Filter (Includes
Breather Cover Gasket,
Breather Cover Spring,
Breather Filter and Breather
Reed)
Lever, Governor
Control Assembly,
Fixed Speed
Spring, Extension (Governor)
Base, Air Cleaner
Hose, Breather
Element, Air Filter
Cover, Air Cleaner
Kit, Oil Pan (Includes
Key Numbers 45 and 46)
Seal, Oil
Gasket, Oil Pan
Gasket, Carburetor
(Heat Shield)
Carburetor, 12mm Auto
Choke without Shutoff
14 014 29-s Crankshaft Assembly
14 340 01-s Key, Woodruff
14 017 02-s Valve, Intake
14 016 02-s Valve, Exhaust
14 841 15-s Gasket, Head
14 318 02-s Kit, Cylinder Head

(Includes Key Number 93)
14 096 05-s Cover, Valve
14 041 01-s Gasket, Valve Cover

14160 01-s

14 379 01-s

14 227 04-s
14100 10-s
14109 02-s
14 025 02-s
14 050 01-s

14 090 18-s
14 126 22-s

14 089 14-s
14 094 13-s
14 123 05-s
14 083 01-s
14 096 09-s
14199 03-s

14 032 05-s
14 041 13-s
14 041 16-s

14 853 21-s

KEY
NO.

60
61
62
64

66
70

71
72
73
74
78
79
80
81

82
83

86
89

90
93
99

100
101
123
125
126
128
129
130
131
132
133
136

153
154

38

PART
NO. DESCRIPTION
14 314 04-s Guard Assembly, Muffler
14 068 06-s Muffler Assembly
14 067 02-s Rod Assembly, Connecting
14 584 05-s Module, Ignition
(Aluminum Flywheel)
14 132 08-s Plug, Spark (RA10HC)
14 123 04-s Assembly, Dipstick and Tube
(Includes Key No.s 71 and 72)
14 153 03-s O-Ring, Oil Fill Tube
14 153 01-s O-Ring, Dipstick
14 113 03-s Label, Warning
14 096 36-s Cover, Engine
14 027 03-s Housing, Blower
M-641060-s Nut, Hex Flange (M6)
14112 07 Spacer, Compression Limiter
14 072 12-s Stud, Blower Housing
(Fuel Tank)
14 072 13-s Stud, Blower Housing
(Ignition)
14 079 20-s Linkage, Governor
(Auto Choke)
25086 166-s Screw, Retangle Head, M6
14 096 51-s Cover, Air Cleaner Base
(Breather Gas)
25086 293-s  Screw, Hex Flange (M6)
24 072 06-s Stud, Carburetor (M6)
14 065 11-s Tank, Fuel (Row)
(Includes Key Number 5)
14 050 14-s Filter, Fuel (in-nipple)
14 237 04-s Clamp, Hose
25111 61-s Hose, Fuel Low-permeation
Guard, Finger
Seal, Oil
Retainer, Valve Spring
Nut, Hex Jam (M6)
Pivot, Rocker Arm
Arm, Rocker
Stud, Rocker Arm
Fan, Flywheel (Plastic)
Brake Assembly,
Carburetor Side (Includes
Brake Lever, Brake Spring,
Flange Nuts, Brake Pad,
Ground To Kill Lead, Screw,
Kill Switch, Brake Bracket,
Brake Lever Washer and
Brake Lever Rivet)
14 237 05-s Clamp, Hose
Camshaft Assembly

14219 07-s



SERVICE NOTES

39



Get it fixed, at your home or ours!

Your Home

For repair — in your home — of all major brand appliances,
lawn and garden equipment, or heating and cooling systems,
no matter who made it, no matter who sold it!

For the replacement parts, accessories and
owner’s manuals that you need to do-it-yourself.

For Sears professional installation of home appliances
and items like garage door openers and water heaters.

1-800-4-MY-HOME® Anytime, day or night

(1-800-469-4663) (U.S.A. and Canada)
www.sears.com www.sears.ca
Our Home

For repair of carry-in products like vacuums, lawn equipment,
and electronics, call or go on-line for the nearest
Sears Parts and Repair Center.

1-800-488-1222 Anytime, day or night (U.S.A. only)
www.sears.com

To purchase a protection agreement (U.S.A.)
or maintenance agreement (Canada) on a product serviced by Sears:

1-800-827-6655 (USA) 1-800-361-6665 (Canada)

Para pedir servicio de reparacion ~ Au Canada pour service en francais:

a domicilio, y para ordenar piezas: 1-800-LE-FOYERMC
1-888-SU-HOGAR® (1-800-533-6937)
(1-888-784-6427) www.sears.ca

Searrs
© Sears Brands, LLC /Q

® Registered Trademark / ™ Trademark / M Service Mark of Sears Brands, LLC
® Marca Registrada / ™ Marca de Fabrica / M Marca de Servicio de Sears Brands, LLC
MC Marque de commerce / P Marque déposée de Sears Brands, LLC

431621 01.05.10 BY Printed in U.S.A.



	REPAIR PARTS

	PRODUCT COMPLETE

	ENGINE





